

Isabella County Material Recovery Facility

4208 East River Road, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

Telephone 989-773-9631 Fax 989-773-0835

ISABELLA COUNTY Material Recovery Facility Advisory Board (989) 773-9631 4028 E. River Rd, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Material Recovery Facility

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, effective March 31, 1977. The Materials Recovery Facility Advisory Board of the County of Isabella will hold its Regular Meetings at the County Administration Building Room 320, located at 200 Main St, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858. The meetings will commence at **8:00 a.m.** on Thursday May 16, 2024.

This meeting is open to all members of the public under Michigan's Open Meetings Act.